

Project: PUMP STATION 203 IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: PUMP STATION 203

|   |                               |   |   |  |
|---|-------------------------------|---|---|--|
| A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.                  | Bid Estimate: \$ 2,150,000.00 | Bidder: AB Contracting, LLC<br>23930 470th Avenue | Bidder: Gridor Construction, Inc.<br>3990 27th St. SE | Bidder: Rice Lake Construction Group<br>22360 County Road 12<br>Deerwood, MN 56444 |
| Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 400 | Budget: \$ 1,391,629.00       | Address: Avenue                                   | Address: 3990 27th St. SE                             | Address: Road 12<br>Deerwood, MN 56444   |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104     | Letting Date: 02/25/21        | City/State/Zip: Colman, SD 57017                  | City/State/Zip: Buffalo, MN 55313                     | City/State/Zip: Deerwood, MN 56444   |
| Phone No.: 605.334.4499                   | Time: 2:15 PM                 | Phone No.: 605.534.3306                           | Phone No.: 763.746.9070                               | Phone No.: 218.546.5519  |
| Value of OFM: \$                          |                               |   |   |  |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                          | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Price   | Total Price  | Unit Price    | Total Price   | Unit Price    | Total Price   |
|----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------|----------|--------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1        | 9.0010            | Mobilization                         | LS    | 1        | \$ 77,800.00 | \$ 77,800.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 2        | 100.0020          | Clear and Grub Tree                  | Each  | 1        | \$ 800.00    | \$ 800.00    | \$ 1,850.00   | \$ 1,850.00   | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1,250.00   |
| 3        | 110.0300          | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter      | Ft    | 312      | \$ 5.00      | \$ 1,560.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 6,240.00   | \$ 5.00       | \$ 1,560.00   |
| 4        | 110.0520          | Remove Sewer Pipe                    | Ft    | 189      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,890.00  | \$ 18.00      | \$ 3,402.00   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 9,450.00   |
| 5        | 110.0525          | Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe          | Ft    | 22       | \$ 20.00     | \$ 440.00    | \$ 37.00      | \$ 814.00     | \$ 25.00      | \$ 550.00     |
| 6        | 110.0530          | Remove Storm Sewer Pipe              | Ft    | 16       | \$ 20.00     | \$ 320.00    | \$ 38.00      | \$ 608.00     | \$ 40.00      | \$ 640.00     |
| 7        | 110.1010          | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SqYd  | 846      | \$ 4.00      | \$ 3,384.00  | \$ 24.00      | \$ 20,304.00  | \$ 8.00       | \$ 6,768.00   |
| 8        | 110.1110          | Remove Concrete Approach Pavement    | SqYd  | 20       | \$ 10.00     | \$ 200.00    | \$ 24.00      | \$ 480.00     | \$ 50.00      | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 9        | 110.1461          | Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole        | Each  | 2        | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 3,273.00   | \$ 6,546.00   | \$ 650.00     | \$ 1,300.00   |
| 10       | 110.1700          | Remove Silt Fence                    | LF    | 100      | \$ 1.25      | \$ 125.00    | \$ 7.00       | \$ 700.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00     |
| 11       | 110.1960          | Remove Valve Box                     | Each  | 2        | \$ 150.00    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 150.00     | \$ 300.00     |
| 12       | 110.1970          | Remove Water Main                    | Ft    | 67       | \$ 10.00     | \$ 670.00    | \$ 37.00      | \$ 2,479.00   | \$ 20.00      | \$ 1,340.00   |
| 13       | 110.8100          | Saw Existing Asphalt                 | LF    | 403      | \$ 3.00      | \$ 1,209.00  | \$ 13.00      | \$ 5,239.00   | \$ 4.00       | \$ 1,612.00   |
| 14       | 110.8100          | Saw Existing PCC Pavement            | LF    | 10       | \$ 10.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 53.00      | \$ 530.00     | \$ 45.00      | \$ 450.00     |
| 15       | 120.0010          | Unclassified Excavation              | CY    | 450      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 17.50      | \$ 7,875.00   | \$ 16.00      | \$ 7,200.00   |
| 16       | 120.0200          | Unclassified Excavation, Structure   | CY    | 550      | \$ 12.00     | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 22.00      | \$ 12,100.00  | \$ 22.00      | \$ 12,100.00  |
| 17       | 120.0600          | Contractor Furnished Borrow          | CY    | 150      | \$ 12.00     | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 40.00      | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 38.00      | \$ 5,700.00   |
| 18       | 120.6200          | Water For Granular Material          | MGal  | 5        | \$ 10.00     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 150.00     | \$ 750.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 19       | 230.0020          | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CY    | 150      | \$ 30.00     | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 75.00      | \$ 11,250.00  | \$ 45.00      | \$ 6,750.00   |
| 20       | 260.1010          | Aggregate Base Course                | Ton   | 603      | \$ 32.00     | \$ 19,296.00 | \$ 38.00      | \$ 22,914.00  | \$ 35.00      | \$ 21,105.00  |
| 21       | 320.1210          | Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28  | Ton   | 236      | \$ 120.00    | \$ 28,320.00 | \$ 143.00     | \$ 33,748.00  | \$ 112.00     | \$ 26,432.00  |
| 22       | 320.1215          | Asphalt Concrete for Patching        | Ton   | 2        | \$ 120.00    | \$ 240.00    | \$ 605.00     | \$ 1,210.00   | \$ 550.00     | \$ 1,100.00   |
| 23       | 380.4010          | 6" PCC Fillet Section                | SqYd  | 3        | \$ 215.00    | \$ 645.00    | \$ 820.00     | \$ 2,460.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 750.00     |
| 24       | 380.3520          | 6" PCC Approach Pavement             | SqYd  | 40       | \$ 122.00    | \$ 4,880.00  | \$ 166.00     | \$ 6,640.00   | \$ 162.00     | \$ 6,480.00   |
| 25       | 650.7000          | Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66     | Ft    | 259      | \$ 57.35     | \$ 14,853.85 | \$ 64.00      | \$ 16,576.00  | \$ 48.00      | \$ 12,432.00  |
| 26       | 450.3023          | 30" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish        | Ft    | 16       | \$ 64.00     | \$ 1,024.00  | \$ 83.00      | \$ 1,328.00   | \$ 200.00     | \$ 3,200.00   |
| 27       | 450.3030          | 30" RCP Arch, Install                | Ft    | 16       | \$ 72.00     | \$ 1,152.00  | \$ 92.00      | \$ 1,472.00   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 4,800.00   |
| 28       | 633.1405          | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow    | FT    | 460      | \$ 1.25      | \$ 575.00    | \$ 2.00       | \$ 920.00     | \$ 2.00       | \$ 920.00     |
| 29       | 634.0110          | Traffic Control                      | SF    | 152      | \$ 5.00      | \$ 760.00    | \$ 6.00       | \$ 912.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 1,520.00   |
| 30       | 634.0120          | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS    | 1        | \$ 1,068.00  | \$ 1,068.00  | \$ 1,090.00   | \$ 1,090.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 31       | 634.0285          | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided    | Each  | 31       | \$ 87.50     | \$ 2,712.50  | \$ 86.00      | \$ 2,666.00   | \$ 90.00      | \$ 2,790.00   |
| 32       | 651.0040          | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SqFt  | 701      | \$ 16.50     | \$ 11,566.50 | \$ 16.00      | \$ 11,216.00  | \$ 14.00      | \$ 9,814.00   |
| 33       | 651.0860          | 6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk     | SqFt  | 142      | \$ 24.50     | \$ 3,479.00  | \$ 24.00      | \$ 3,408.00   | \$ 21.00      | \$ 2,982.00   |
| 34       | 651.6020          | Type A Detectable Warnings           | SqFt  | 52       | \$ 152.50    | \$ 7,930.00  | \$ 151.00     | \$ 7,852.00   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 156.00     |
| 35       | 730.0301          | Quality Green Turf Mix               | Lb    | 46       | \$ 12.50     | \$ 575.00    | \$ 23.00      | \$ 1,058.00   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 690.00     |
| 36       | 731.0100          | Fertilizing                          | Lb    | 58       | \$ 1.00      | \$ 58.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 580.00     | \$ 2.00       | \$ 116.00     |
| 37       | 731.0200          | Weed Control                         | SqYd  | 855      | \$ 0.05      | \$ 42.75     | \$ 0.60       | \$ 513.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 855.00     |
| 38       | 731.0210          | Weed Control - Project               | LS    | 1        | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     |
| 39       | 732.0300          | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | Ton   | 0.4      | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 500.00    | \$ 2,480.00   | \$ 992.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 400.00     |
| 40       | 734.0601          | Silt Fence                           | FT    | 100      | \$ 1.25      | \$ 125.00    | \$ 9.00       | \$ 900.00     | \$ 2.00       | \$ 200.00     |
| 41       | 734.0610          | Mucking Silt Fence                   | CY    | 5        | \$ 0.02      | \$ 0.10      | \$ 126.00     | \$ 630.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 5.00       |
| 42       | 734.0850          | Inlet Protection                     | EACH  | 2        | \$ 81.25     | \$ 162.50    | \$ 333.00     | \$ 666.00     | \$ 65.00      | \$ 130.00     |
| 43       | 734.5010          | Sweeping                             | HOURL | 10       | \$ 75.00     | \$ 750.00    | \$ 250.00     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 320.00     | \$ 3,200.00   |
| 44       | 734.6001          | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control   | EACH  | 1        | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00    | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 4,250.00   |
| 45       | 734.6006          | Concrete Washout Area                | EACH  | 1        | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00    | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 1,850.00   | \$ 1,850.00   |
| 46       | 900.0102          | 8" Ductile Iron Watermain            | Ft    | 10       | \$ 55.00     | \$ 550.00    | \$ 400.00     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 47       | 900.0102          | 16" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain          | Ft    | 6        | \$ 65.00     | \$ 390.00    | \$ 592.00     | \$ 3,552.00   | \$ 305.00     | \$ 1,830.00   |
| 48       | 900.0106          | 20" Ductile Iron Watermain           | Ft    | 2        | \$ 60.00     | \$ 120.00    | \$ 2,559.00   | \$ 5,118.00   | \$ 380.00     | \$ 760.00     |
| 49       | 900.0406          | 16" MJ Butterfly Valve with Box      | Each  | 1        | \$ 5,060.00  | \$ 5,060.00  | \$ 5,580.00   | \$ 5,580.00   | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 9,500.00   |
| 50       | 900.0722          | 20" X 16" MJ Tee                     | Each  | 1        | \$ 2,148.00  | \$ 2,148.00  | \$ 3,050.00   | \$ 3,050.00   | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00   |
| 51       | 900.1405          | 16" MJ Retainer Gland                | Each  | 3        | \$ 275.00    | \$ 825.00    | \$ 1,075.00   | \$ 3,225.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 750.00     |
| 52       | 900.1406          | 20" MJ Retainer Gland                | Each  | 2        | \$ 350.00    | \$ 700.00    | \$ 1,169.00   | \$ 2,338.00   | \$ 360.00     | \$ 720.00     |

Project: PUMP STATION 203 IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: PUMP STATION 203

|   |                               |   |   |  |
|---|-------------------------------|---|---|--|
| A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.                  | Bid Estimate: \$ 2,150,000.00 | Bidder: AB Contracting, LLC<br>23930 470th Avenue | Bidder: Gridor Construction, Inc.<br>3990 27th St. SE | Bidder: Rice Lake Construction Group<br>22360 County Road 12<br>Deerwood, MN 56444 |
| Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 400 | Budget: \$ 1,391,629.00       | Address: Avenue                                   | Address: 3990 27th St. SE                             | Address: Road 12<br>Deerwood, MN 56444   |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104     | Letting Date: 02/25/21        | City/State/Zip: Colman, SD 57017                  | City/State/Zip: Buffalo, MN 55313                     | City/State/Zip: 56444  |
| Phone No.: 605.334.4499                   | Time: 2:15 PM                 | Phone No.: 605.534.3306                           | Phone No.: 763.746.9070                               | Phone No.: 218.546.5519  |
| Value of OFM: \$                          |                               |   |   |  |

| Item No.               | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                                    | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price       | Total Price            | Unit Price       | Total Price            | Unit Price       | Total Price            |
|------------------------|-------------------|--|------|----------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| 53                     | 900.1751          | Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain              | Each | 7        | \$ 2,365.00      | \$ 16,555.00           | \$ 2,794.00      | \$ 19,558.00           | \$ 2,200.00      | \$ 15,400.00           |
| 54                     | 900.3010          | Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service            | Each | 1        | \$ 650.00        | \$ 650.00              | \$ 1,470.00      | \$ 1,470.00            | \$ 590.00        | \$ 590.00              |
| 55                     | 900.3200          | 1" Water Service Curb Stop                     | Each | 1        | \$ 605.00        | \$ 605.00              | \$ 1,120.00      | \$ 1,120.00            | \$ 650.00        | \$ 650.00              |
| 56                     | 900.3400          | 1" Copper Water Service Piping                 | Ft   | 20       | \$ 30.00         | \$ 600.00              | \$ 42.00         | \$ 840.00              | \$ 40.00         | \$ 800.00              |
| 57                     | 900.8002          | 8" Watermain Bedding Material                  | Ft   | 20       | \$ 10.00         | \$ 200.00              | \$ 18.00         | \$ 360.00              | \$ 20.00         | \$ 400.00              |
| 58                     | 900.8006          | 20" Watermain Bedding Material                 | Ft   | 20       | \$ 25.00         | \$ 500.00              | \$ 24.00         | \$ 480.00              | \$ 40.00         | \$ 800.00              |
| 59                     | 900.8100          | Water Service Bedding Material                 | Ft   | 20       | \$ 3.00          | \$ 60.00               | \$ 12.00         | \$ 240.00              | \$ 10.00         | \$ 200.00              |
| 60                     | 950.0303          | 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep        | Ft   | 156      | \$ 165.00        | \$ 25,740.00           | \$ 83.00         | \$ 12,948.00           | \$ 180.00        | \$ 28,080.00           |
| 61                     | 950.0705          | 24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep        | Ft   | 73       | \$ 335.00        | \$ 24,455.00           | \$ 120.00        | \$ 8,760.00            | \$ 300.00        | \$ 21,900.00           |
| 62                     | 950.2002          | 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material       | Ft   | 156      | \$ 15.00         | \$ 2,340.00            | \$ 17.50         | \$ 2,730.00            | \$ 30.00         | \$ 4,680.00            |
| 63                     | 950.2006          | 24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material       | Ft   | 73       | \$ 30.00         | \$ 2,190.00            | \$ 31.00         | \$ 2,263.00            | \$ 70.00         | \$ 5,110.00            |
| 64                     | 950.3016          | 18"x6" Sewer Wye/Tap                           | Each | 2        | \$ 485.00        | \$ 970.00              | \$ 1,050.00      | \$ 2,100.00            | \$ 1,850.00      | \$ 3,700.00            |
| 65                     | 950.3107          | 24" Sewer Couplings                            | Each | 2        | \$ 595.00        | \$ 1,190.00            | \$ 1,710.00      | \$ 3,420.00            | \$ 850.00        | \$ 1,700.00            |
| 66                     | 950.3304          | 12" Sewer Bends                                | Each | 4        | \$ 1,185.00      | \$ 4,740.00            | \$ 1,616.00      | \$ 6,464.00            | \$ 850.00        | \$ 3,400.00            |
| 67                     | 950.3401          | 6" Sewer Cleanout Assembly                     | Each | 1        | \$ 625.00        | \$ 625.00              | \$ 2,265.00      | \$ 2,265.00            | \$ 650.00        | \$ 650.00              |
| 68                     | Special           | 60" Bypass Manhole 10'-12' deep                | Each | 2        | \$ 16,510.00     | \$ 33,020.00           | \$ 15,236.00     | \$ 30,472.00           | \$ 10,500.00     | \$ 21,000.00           |
| 69                     | 950.4205          | 60" Lined Manhole 14'-16' Deep                 | Each | 1        | \$ 14,500.00     | \$ 14,500.00           | \$ 17,560.00     | \$ 17,560.00           | \$ 16,650.00     | \$ 16,650.00           |
| 70                     | 950.4801          | 6" Boots for Manhole                           | Each | 1        | \$ 100.00        | \$ 100.00              | \$ 470.00        | \$ 470.00              | \$ 80.00         | \$ 80.00               |
| 71                     | 950.4808          | 24" Boots for Manhole                          | Each | 3        | \$ 300.00        | \$ 900.00              | \$ 597.00        | \$ 1,791.00            | \$ 200.00        | \$ 600.00              |
| 72                     | 950.4910          | Reconnect Sewer Service                        | Each | 2        | \$ 400.00        | \$ 800.00              | \$ 1,472.00      | \$ 2,944.00            | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 3,000.00            |
| 73                     | 950.4951          | 6" Sanitary Sewer Service                      | Ft   | 195      | \$ 36.00         | \$ 7,020.00            | \$ 61.00         | \$ 11,895.00           | \$ 80.00         | \$ 15,600.00           |
| 74                     | 950.5250          | Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass                | LS   | 1        | \$ 10,000.00     | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 120,000.00    | \$ 120,000.00          | \$ 25,600.00     | \$ 25,600.00           |
| 75                     | 950.5300          | Manhole Frame and Cover                        | Each | 3        | \$ 425.00        | \$ 1,275.00            | \$ 1,136.00      | \$ 3,408.00            | \$ 750.00        | \$ 2,250.00            |
| 76                     | 950.5320          | Manhole External Frame Seal                    | Each | 1        | \$ 275.00        | \$ 275.00              | \$ 1,170.00      | \$ 1,170.00            | \$ 500.00        | \$ 500.00              |
| 77                     | 950.5410          | Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover | Each | 1        | \$ 475.00        | \$ 475.00              | \$ 750.00        | \$ 750.00              | \$ 6,500.00      | \$ 6,500.00            |
| 78                     | 950.5600          | Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test               | Each | 1        | \$ 700.00        | \$ 700.00              | \$ 3,025.00      | \$ 3,025.00            | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 3,000.00            |
| 79                     | 950.5610          | Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing            | Ft   | 73       | \$ 10.00         | \$ 730.00              | \$ 32.00         | \$ 2,336.00            | \$ 27.40         | \$ 2,000.20            |
| 80                     | 950.5620          | PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test                 | Ft   | 73       | \$ 12.00         | \$ 876.00              | \$ 24.00         | \$ 1,752.00            | \$ 20.55         | \$ 1,500.15            |
| 81                     | Special           | Connect to Existing Force Main                 | Each | 2        | \$ 875.00        | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 1,472.00      | \$ 2,944.00            | \$ 1,250.00      | \$ 2,500.00            |
| 82                     | 950.5750          | Sanitary Sewer Force Main Tracer Wire          | Ft   | 156      | \$ 2.00          | \$ 312.00              | \$ 5.00          | \$ 780.00              | \$ 4.00          | \$ 624.00              |
| 83                     | 950.5451          | Sanitary Sewer Main Tracer Wire Terminal Box   | Each | 2        | \$ 175.00        | \$ 350.00              | \$ 375.00        | \$ 750.00              | \$ 350.00        | \$ 700.00              |
| 84                     | 950.5700          | Locating Utility                               | Each | 2        | \$ 150.00        | \$ 300.00              | \$ 1,008.00      | \$ 2,016.00            | \$ 5,600.00      | \$ 11,200.00           |
| 85                     | 950.5710          | Verify Utility                                 | Each | 7        | \$ 250.00        | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 420.00        | \$ 2,940.00            | \$ 300.00        | \$ 2,100.00            |
| 86                     | Special           | Pump Station Improvements                      | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,917,550.00  | \$ 1,917,550.00        | \$ 1,905,098.00  | \$ 1,905,098.00        | \$ 2,034,929.00  | \$ 2,034,929.00        |
| <b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b> |                   |  |      |          | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 2,294,459.00</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 2,525,000.00</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 2,554,200.35</b> |

Project: PUMP STATION 203 IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: PUMP STATION 203

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,150,000.00

Visions  
 Construction Group,  
 Inc.  
 27160 470th  
 Avenue, Suite A

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 1,391,629.00

Address: 27160 470th Avenue, Suite A

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 02/25/21

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.368.5454

Value of OFM: \$

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                          | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Price    | Total Price   |
|----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------|----------|---------------|---------------|
| 1        | 9.0010            | Mobilization                         | LS    | 1        | \$ 290,022.67 | \$ 290,022.67 |
| 2        | 100.0020          | Clear and Grub Tree                  | Each  | 1        | \$ 434.00     | \$ 434.00     |
| 3        | 110.0300          | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter      | Ft    | 312      | \$ 6.51       | \$ 2,031.12   |
| 4        | 110.0520          | Remove Sewer Pipe                    | Ft    | 189      | \$ 37.98      | \$ 7,178.22   |
| 5        | 110.0525          | Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe          | Ft    | 22       | \$ 92.23      | \$ 2,029.06   |
| 6        | 110.0530          | Remove Storm Sewer Pipe              | Ft    | 16       | \$ 27.13      | \$ 434.08     |
| 7        | 110.1010          | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SqYd  | 846      | \$ 6.51       | \$ 5,507.46   |
| 8        | 110.1110          | Remove Concrete Approach Pavement    | SqYd  | 20       | \$ 8.68       | \$ 173.60     |
| 9        | 110.1461          | Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole        | Each  | 2        | \$ 651.00     | \$ 1,302.00   |
| 10       | 110.1700          | Remove Silt Fence                    | LF    | 100      | \$ 3.26       | \$ 326.00     |
| 11       | 110.1960          | Remove Valve Box                     | Each  | 2        | \$ 325.50     | \$ 651.00     |
| 12       | 110.1970          | Remove Water Main                    | Ft    | 67       | \$ 16.28      | \$ 1,090.76   |
| 13       | 110.8100          | Saw Existing Asphalt                 | LF    | 403      | \$ 7.05       | \$ 2,841.15   |
| 14       | 110.8100          | Saw Existing PCC Pavement            | LF    | 10       | \$ 11.39      | \$ 113.90     |
| 15       | 120.0010          | Unclassified Excavation              | CY    | 450      | \$ 27.13      | \$ 12,208.50  |
| 16       | 120.0200          | Unclassified Excavation, Structure   | CY    | 550      | \$ 162.75     | \$ 89,512.50  |
| 17       | 120.0600          | Contractor Furnished Borrow          | CY    | 150      | \$ 20.07      | \$ 3,010.50   |
| 18       | 120.6200          | Water For Granular Material          | MGal  | 5        | \$ 10.85      | \$ 54.25      |
| 19       | 230.0020          | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CY    | 150      | \$ 43.40      | \$ 6,510.00   |
| 20       | 260.1010          | Aggregate Base Course                | Ton   | 603      | \$ 22.24      | \$ 13,410.72  |
| 21       | 320.1210          | Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28  | Ton   | 236      | \$ 113.17     | \$ 26,708.12  |
| 22       | 320.1215          | Asphalt Concrete for Patching        | Ton   | 2        | \$ 176.86     | \$ 353.72     |
| 23       | 380.4010          | 6" PCC Fillet Section                | SqYd  | 3        | \$ 95.21      | \$ 285.63     |
| 24       | 380.3520          | 6" PCC Approach Pavement             | SqYd  | 40       | \$ 66.46      | \$ 2,658.40   |
| 25       | 650.7000          | Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66     | Ft    | 259      | \$ 40.15      | \$ 10,398.85  |
| 26       | 450.3023          | 30" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish        | Ft    | 16       | \$ 68.36      | \$ 1,093.76   |
| 27       | 450.3030          | 30" RCP Arch, Install                | Ft    | 16       | \$ 173.60     | \$ 2,777.60   |
| 28       | 633.1405          | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow    | FT    | 460      | \$ 1.46       | \$ 671.60     |
| 29       | 634.0110          | Traffic Control                      | SF    | 152      | \$ 1.09       | \$ 165.68     |
| 30       | 634.0120          | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS    | 1        | \$ 3,472.00   | \$ 3,472.00   |
| 31       | 634.0285          | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided    | Each  | 31       | \$ 43.40      | \$ 1,345.40   |
| 32       | 651.0040          | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SqFt  | 701      | \$ 6.51       | \$ 4,563.51   |
| 33       | 651.0860          | 6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk     | SqFt  | 142      | \$ 14.11      | \$ 2,003.62   |
| 34       | 651.6020          | Type A Detectable Warnings           | SqFt  | 52       | \$ 94.40      | \$ 4,908.80   |
| 35       | 730.0301          | Quality Green Turf Mix               | Lb    | 46       | \$ 16.28      | \$ 748.88     |
| 36       | 731.0100          | Fertilizing                          | Lb    | 58       | \$ 1.09       | \$ 63.22      |
| 37       | 731.0200          | Weed Control                         | SqYd  | 855      | \$ 0.07       | \$ 59.85      |
| 38       | 731.0210          | Weed Control - Project               | LS    | 1        | \$ 162.75     | \$ 162.75     |
| 39       | 732.0300          | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | Ton   | 0.4      | \$ 2,170.00   | \$ 868.00     |
| 40       | 734.0601          | Silt Fence                           | FT    | 100      | \$ 4.34       | \$ 434.00     |
| 41       | 734.0610          | Mucking Silt Fence                   | CY    | 5        | \$ 5.43       | \$ 27.15      |
| 42       | 734.0850          | Inlet Protection                     | EACH  | 2        | \$ 146.48     | \$ 292.96     |
| 43       | 734.5010          | Sweeping                             | HOURL | 10       | \$ 119.35     | \$ 1,193.50   |
| 44       | 734.6001          | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control   | EACH  | 1        | \$ 651.00     | \$ 651.00     |
| 45       | 734.6006          | Concrete Washout Area                | EACH  | 1        | \$ 1,953.00   | \$ 1,953.00   |
| 46       | 900.0102          | 8" Ductile Iron Watermain            | Ft    | 10       | \$ 200.73     | \$ 2,007.30   |
| 47       | 900.0102          | 16" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain          | Ft    | 6        | \$ 247.38     | \$ 1,484.28   |
| 48       | 900.0106          | 20" Ductile Iron Watermain           | Ft    | 2        | \$ 2,583.39   | \$ 5,166.78   |
| 49       | 900.0406          | 16" MJ Butterfly Valve with Box      | Each  | 1        | \$ 5,566.05   | \$ 5,566.05   |
| 50       | 900.0722          | 20" X 16" MJ Tee                     | Each  | 1        | \$ 2,223.17   | \$ 2,223.17   |
| 51       | 900.1405          | 16" MJ Retainer Gland                | Each  | 3        | \$ 352.63     | \$ 1,057.89   |
| 52       | 900.1406          | 20" MJ Retainer Gland                | Each  | 2        | \$ 487.17     | \$ 974.34     |

Project: PUMP STATION 203 IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: PUMP STATION 203

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.  
 Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 400  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,150,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 1,391,629.00  
 Letting Date: 02/25/21  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Visions  
 Construction Group,  
 Inc.  
 27160 470th  
 Avenue, Suite A  
 Address:  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.5454

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                                    | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price      | Total Price     |
|----------|-------------------|--|------|----------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 53       | 900.1751          | Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain              | Each | 7        | \$ 4,394.25     | \$ 30,759.75    |
|          | 900.3010          | Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service            | Each | 1        |                 |                 |
| 54       |                   |  |      |          | \$ 3,487.19     | \$ 3,487.19     |
| 55       | 900.3200          | 1" Water Service Curb Stop                     | Each | 1        | \$ 493.68       | \$ 493.68       |
| 56       | 900.3400          | 1" Copper Water Service Piping                 | Ft   | 20       | \$ 99.82        | \$ 1,996.40     |
| 57       | 900.8002          | 8" Watermain Bedding Material                  | Ft   | 20       | \$ 8.68         | \$ 173.60       |
| 58       | 900.8006          | 20" Watermain Bedding Material                 | Ft   | 20       | \$ 16.28        | \$ 325.60       |
| 59       | 900.8100          | Water Service Bedding Material                 | Ft   | 20       | \$ 5.43         | \$ 108.60       |
|          | 950.0303          | 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep        | Ft   | 156      | \$ 161.67       | \$ 25,220.52    |
| 60       |                   |  |      |          |                 |                 |
| 61       | 950.0705          | 24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep        | Ft   | 73       | \$ 211.58       | \$ 15,445.34    |
|          | 950.2002          | 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material       | Ft   | 156      | \$ 16.28        | \$ 2,539.68     |
| 62       |                   |  |      |          |                 |                 |
| 63       | 950.2006          | 24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material       | Ft   | 73       | \$ 26.04        | \$ 1,900.92     |
| 64       | 950.3016          | 18"x6" Sewer Wye/Tap                           | Each | 2        | \$ 2,098.39     | \$ 4,196.78     |
| 65       | 950.3107          | 24" Sewer Couplings                            | Each | 2        | \$ 860.41       | \$ 1,720.82     |
| 66       | 950.3304          | 12" Sewer Bends                                | Each | 4        | \$ 1,488.62     | \$ 5,954.48     |
| 67       | 950.3401          | 6" Sewer Cleanout Assembly                     | Each | 1        | \$ 1,317.19     | \$ 1,317.19     |
| 68       | Special           | 60" Bypass Manhole 10'-12' deep                | Each | 2        | \$ 31,814.37    | \$ 63,628.74    |
| 69       | 950.4205          | 60" Lined Manhole 14'-16' Deep                 | Each | 1        | \$ 26,308.00    | \$ 26,308.00    |
| 70       | 950.4801          | 6" Boots for Manhole                           | Each | 1        | \$ 192.05       | \$ 192.05       |
| 71       | 950.4808          | 24" Boots for Manhole                          | Each | 3        | \$ 322.25       | \$ 966.75       |
| 72       | 950.4910          | Reconnect Sewer Service                        | Each | 2        | \$ 4,060.07     | \$ 8,120.14     |
| 73       | 950.4951          | 6" Sanitary Sewer Service                      | Ft   | 195      | \$ 179.03       | \$ 34,910.85    |
| 74       | 950.5250          | Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass                | LS   | 1        | \$ 54,250.00    | \$ 54,250.00    |
| 75       | 950.5300          | Manhole Frame and Cover                        | Each | 3        | \$ 651.00       | \$ 1,953.00     |
| 76       | 950.5320          | Manhole External Frame Seal                    | Each | 1        | \$ 455.70       | \$ 455.70       |
|          | 950.5410          | Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover | Each | 1        | \$ 596.75       | \$ 596.75       |
| 77       |                   |  |      |          |                 |                 |
| 78       | 950.5600          | Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test               | Each | 1        | \$ 379.75       | \$ 379.75       |
| 79       | 950.5610          | Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing            | Ft   | 73       | \$ 5.43         | \$ 396.39       |
| 80       | 950.5620          | PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test                 | Ft   | 73       | \$ 5.43         | \$ 396.39       |
| 81       | Special           | Connect to Existing Force Main                 | Each | 2        | \$ 5,750.50     | \$ 11,501.00    |
|          | 950.5750          | Sanitary Sewer Force Main Tracer Wire          | Ft   | 156      | \$ 1.09         | \$ 170.04       |
| 82       |                   |  |      |          |                 |                 |
| 83       | 950.5451          | Sanitary Sewer Main Tracer Wire Terminal Box   | Each | 2        | \$ 202.90       | \$ 405.80       |
| 84       | 950.5700          | Locating Utility                               | Each | 2        | \$ 271.25       | \$ 542.50       |
| 85       | 950.5710          | Verify Utility                                 | Each | 7        | \$ 271.25       | \$ 1,898.75     |
| 86       | Special           | Pump Station Improvements                      | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,842,095.09 | \$ 1,842,095.09 |

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 2,669,990.54